## The Salvation Army Emergency Disaster Services WAIVER/HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration of receiving assessment and/or recovery services (the "Services") from The Salvation Army,

I AFFIRM that I am the occupant of property located at
(the "Property") and have legal authority to authorize the Services.
I hereby grant permission to The Salvation Army to enter the Property for the purposes of emergency disaster services assessment of immediate needs and possible recovery services to address those needs.
I UNDERSTAND that these Services pose a risk to the Property. I agree to assume the risk of any bodily injury or property damage that may be sustained by me or the Property in connection with these Services.
I AGREE, on behalf of myself, my family, heirs and dependents, to release and hold harmless The Salvation Army from any liability for any loss, injury or damage suffered by me or the Property as a result of the Services, except in the event of The Salvation Army's gross negligence or willful and wanton misconduct.
Signed:
Date:
Printed Name: